

Datum - Date Naš broj - Our reference

Vaš datum - Your date

Vaš broj - Your reference

Odgovorna osoba, telefon - Attending to this matter, telephone

CROATIAN FINANCIAL SERVICES SUPERVISORY AGENCY (HANFA) Miramarska 24b 10 000 Zagreb

THE ZAGREB STOCK EXCHANGE Ivana Lučića 2a 10 000 Zagreb

Zagreb, March 23, 2016

Subject: Announcement on the acquisition and release of shares of Ericsson Nikola Tesla d.d.

Ericsson Nikola Tesla d.d. (hereinafter: the Company) hereby announces that the Company Director, Gordana Kovačević acquired 200 shares of Ericsson Nikola Tesla d.d. total nominal value of HRK 20,000 within the Award program. The shares represent 0.015% of the share capital of the Company and provide 0.015% votes at the Annual General Meeting.

The Company Director, Gordana Kovačević released on March 16, 2016, 50 shares of Ericsson Nikola Tesla d.d., of the total nominal value of HRK 5,000. The shares represent 0.004% of the share capital of the Company and provide 0.004% votes at the Annual General Meeting.

Transaction was made on the Zagreb Stock Exchange at the average price of HRK 1,041.6 per share.

Gordana Kovačević currently owns 1,938 shares of the Company, of the total nominal value of HRK 193,800, which represent 0.15% of the share capital of the Company and provide 0.15% votes at the Annual General Meeting.

Ericsson Nikola Tesla d.d.

Ericsson Nikola Tesla d.d.

Adresa - Address S.W.I.F.T. Krapinska 45, p.p. 93 ZABAHR2X HR-10002 ZAGREB PBZGHR2X CROATIA RZBHHR2X

www.ericsson.com/hr

Telefon – Telephone

. 005 4 005 05 05

+385 1 365 35 35

Telefaks – *Telefax* +385 1 302 85 40 Žiro rn. – Giro acc.

2360000-1101235687

2340009-1110012058

2484008-1100331673

OIB/VAT No: HR84214771175